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ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 21st October 2007

Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 R Spooner Hallamshir  A    11:57
  2 O Aitchison Aldershot  B    12:02
  3 Michael Cook Stockport    12:03
  4 M Grant S London    12:04
  5 Tom Straw Lincoln We  A    12:05
  6 Andrew Ridley West Suffo  A    12:07
  7 Omar Mansour Woodford G    12:08
  8 M Reed Aldershot  A    12:09
  9 Richard Mann Hillingdon    12:10
 10 D Williamson Bedford&C  A    12:11
 11 T Bryant Shaftesbur  A    12:12
 12 Dan Layton Mendip Ac    12:13
 13 Sean Hazell Bristol&W  A    12:13
 14 Sam Witter Trafford A  A    12:14
 15 MazuLyn Cain Tipton Har  A    12:15
 16 Connor Darby Norwich  A    12:16
 17 M Jackson Warrington    12:17
 18 P Benedickter Luton Ac  A    12:20
 19 Niall Brooke Sale Harri  A    12:23
 20 Dale Whorton Wakefield  A    12:25
 21 Michael Mason Tonbridge  B    12:26
 22 TaylorCaldwel EalingS&M    12:27
 23 E McKenzie Shaftesbur  B    12:33
 24 M Ritchie Giffnock N  A    12:35
 25 Kyle Fowler Staffordsh  A    12:36
 26 Blayne Pick Notts Ac    12:37
 27 D Forrester L’pool P&S  A    12:39
 28 Sam Cheverton Norwich  C    12:40
 29 David Bishop Derby Ac  A    12:42
 30 Seb Harding Tonbridge  A    12:43
 31 Matt Peters Westbury H  B    12:45
 32 A Gibb Nene Valle  A    12:48
 33 D Woodgate Luton Ac  B    12:49
 34 Stephen Cavey Blackheath    12:50

 35 Chris Carter Telford Ac    12:51
 36 D Hallam Owls Ac    12:52
 37 Scott Baxter Charnwood  A    12:56
 38 R O’Donnell Birchfield  A    13:03
 39 J Walker Nene Valle  B    13:07
 40 Edward Mason Leeds City    13:08
 41 Dave Clarke Stoke  A    13:09
 42 David Horniman Trafford A  B    13:10
 43 Alex Webster Sale Harri  B    13:11
 44 Andrew Kaighin Cheltenham  A    13:12
 45 A Downing Coventry G    13:13
 46 Nial Gould East Chesh    13:13
 47 A Chambers Owls AC B    13:14
 48 Joshua Spering Lincoln We  C    13:17
 49 Glen Tracey Portsmouth    13:21
 50 Daniel Cleary Halesowen    13:22
 51 Joe Hargreaves Wakefield  B    13:22
 52 Chris Woodger Lincoln We  B    13:25
 53 H Williams Hallamshir  B    13:28
 54 Ashley Kelly Rossendale    13:29
 55 Daniel Studley Westbury H  A    13:30
 56 Luke Turnbull Bedford&C  B    13:33
 57 Adam White Nuneaton H    13:49
 58 Ollie Maskell Norwich  B    13:50
 59 J Verwer Tipton Har  B    13:58
 60 Jake Hart Stoke  B    13:59
 61 Luke Marshall Mansfield    14:00
 62 James Barker Amber Vall    14:26
 63 Leon Simpson Birchfield  B    14:36
 64 James Crosby Altrincham    14:39
 65 Thomas Powell Leigh Harr    14:52
 66 Mark Cage Kingston U  A    14:58
 67 Will Beckman Cheltenham  B    15:04
 68 Lyle Frank Giffnock N  B    23:56

Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Alex Cornwell Woodford G    11:44    23:52 +  6
  2 J Gorecki Aldershot  A    11:46    23:55 +  6
  3 D Cliffe Warrington    11:57    24:14 + 14
  4 Nathan Young Mendip Ac    12:02    24:15 +  8
  5 B Collins Shaftesbur  A    12:15    24:27 +  6
  6 John McDonnell Luton Ac  A    12:12    24:32 + 12
  7 Tom Crawshaw Norwich  A    12:24    24:40 +  9
  8 Alex Bellew Bedford&C  A    12:31    24:42 +  2
  9 Michael Cripps West Suffo  A    12:38    24:45 -  3
 10 T Butler Hallamshir  A    12:58    24:55 -  9
 11 Jamie Roden Sale Harri  A    12:35    24:58 +  8
 12 Kurt Wolfe Tonbridge  A    12:17    25:00 + 18
 13 Sam Bucknall Wakefield  A    12:44    25:09 +  7
 14 Jon Turnock Staffordsh  A    12:34    25:10 + 11
 15 S Campbell Lincoln We  A    13:07    25:12 - 10
 16 C Hesketh L’pool P&S  A    12:40    25:19 + 11
 17 G Blecher Leeds City    12:12    25:20 + 23
 18 Joshua Noble Tipton Har  A    13:07    25:22 -  3
 19 James Laing Hillingdon    13:13    25:23 - 10
 20 A Rice S London    13:25    25:29 - 16
 21 C Clarke Nene Valle  A    12:50    25:38 + 11
 22 D Moore Aldershot  B    13:37    25:39 - 20
 23 Luke Nicholas EalingS&M    13:17    25:44 -  1
 24 Robert Galt Westbury H  A    12:15    25:45 + 31
 25 S Partridge Derby Ac  A    13:06    25:48 +  4
 26 James Witter Trafford A  A    13:35    25:49 - 12
 27 N Gilbert Luton Ac  B    13:01    25:50 +  6
 28 George Buttery Charnwood  A    12:56    25:52 +  9
 29 Cameron Ward Blackheath    13:06    25:56 +  5
 30 Greg Turner Giffnock N  A    13:26    26:01 -  6
 31 Josh Kinch Stoke  A    12:53    26:02 + 10
 32 Mark Boot Notts Ac    13:26    26:03 -  6

 33 Jamie Shadbolt Portsmouth    12:45    26:06 + 16
 34 James Robb Westbury H  B    13:23    26:08 -  3
 35 J Cotterill Tonbridge  B    13:50    26:16 - 14
 36 David Thomson Stockport    14:14    26:17 - 33
 37 S Stabler Owls Ac    13:27    26:19 -  1
 38 F TilbyJones Shaftesbur  B    13:47    26:20 - 15
 39 Sam Ashley Telford Ac    13:34    26:25 -  4
 40 Danny Hope Sale Harri  B    13:18    26:29 +  3
 41 Ryan Gould East Chesh    13:30    26:43 +  5
 42 Nathan Bolton Wakefield  B    13:33    26:55 +  9
 43 M Shaughnessy Cheltenham  A    13:44    26:56 +  1
 44 Dave Lee Coventry G    13:55    27:08 +  1
 45 James Senior Norwich  B    13:21    27:11 + 13
 46 Michael Gibbs Birchfield  A    14:09    27:12 -  8
 47 Robert Nichol Altrincham    12:37    27:16 + 17
 48 S Forman Nene Valle  B    14:10    27:17 -  9
 49 Jordan Beard Rossendale    13:56    27:25 +  5
 50 Jack Cornwell Lincoln We  B    14:02    27:27 +  2
 51 Henry Naughton Lincoln We  C    14:26    27:43 -  3
 52 Tom Corbett Bedford&C  B    14:13    27:46 +  4
 53 J Tipper Tipton Har  B    13:50    27:48 +  6
 54 F Thorpe Hallamshir  B    14:22    27:50 -  1
 55 R Radley Owls AC B    14:43    27:57 -  8
 56 Liam Holliday Kingston U  A    13:08    28:06 + 10
 57 David Bowers Trafford A  B    15:00    28:10 - 15
 58 Dean Bower Amber Vall    14:18    28:44 +  4
 59 Matt Scragg Stoke  B    15:00    28:59 +  1
 60 Luke Mason Mansfield    15:48    29:48 +  1
 61 Jared Wilson Nuneaton H    16:00    29:49 -  4
 62 Will New Cheltenham  B    15:10    30:14 +  5
 63 PritchardJones Birchfield  B    15:45    30:21  0
 64 Jamie McAldine Giffnock N  B    15:16    39:12 +  4
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  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Alex Cornwell Woodford G    11:44
  2 J Gorecki Aldershot  A    11:46
  3 D Cliffe Warrington    11:57
  4 Nathan Young Mendip Ac    12:02
  5 G Blecher Leeds City    12:12
  6 John McDonnell Luton Ac  A    12:12
  7 B Collins Shaftesbur  A    12:15
  8 Robert Galt Westbury H  A    12:15
  9 Kurt Wolfe Tonbridge  A    12:17
 10 Tom Crawshaw Norwich  A    12:24

Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 J Hay Aldershot  A    11:53    35:48 +  1
  2 Ronnie Sparke Woodford G    12:17    36:09 -  1
  3 S Broadhurst Warrington    11:57    36:11  0
  4 Daniel Clorey Luton Ac  A    11:42    36:14 +  2
  5 Ryan Parker Bedford&C  A    11:50    36:32 +  3
  6 J Shelley Shaftesbur  A    12:12    36:39 -  1
  7 Matthew Allott Staffordsh  A    12:02    37:12 +  7
  8 Andrew Combs Tonbridge  A    12:17    37:17 +  4
  9 J Gratton Hallamshir  A    12:26    37:21 +  1
 10 Alex Dunbar West Suffo  A    12:39    37:24 -  1
 11 James Jackson Norwich  A    12:48    37:28 -  4
 12 Joe Dalgleish Westbury H  A    12:06    37:51 + 12
 13 T Goddard Aldershot  B    12:25    38:04 +  9
 14 Shane Robinson Lincoln We  A    12:58    38:10 +  1
 15 A Partington Sale Harri  A    13:16    38:14 -  4
 16 Ben Homer Wakefield  A    13:10    38:19 -  3
 17 Ben Norris Notts Ac    12:17    38:20 + 15
 18 Pat Day Mendip Ac    14:13    38:28 - 14
 19 D Steiert S London    13:08    38:37 +  1
 20 Z Hassan Tipton Har  A    13:16    38:38 -  2
 21 J Veanue Nene Valle  A    13:02    38:40  0
 22 James Keeler Trafford A  A    12:59    38:48 +  4
 23 T Hanlon L’pool P&S  A    13:38    38:57 -  7
 24 L Smart Owls Ac    12:40    38:59 + 13
 25 Michael Brind Charnwood  A    13:08    39:00 +  3
 26 C Chambers Derby Ac  A    13:13    39:01 -  1
 27 Mark Lunn Leeds City    13:42    39:02 - 10
 28 Shane Coombe Hillingdon    13:40    39:03 -  9
 29 B Johnston Shaftesbur  B    12:48    39:08 +  9
 30 Jack Hallas Wakefield  B    12:19    39:14 + 12

 31 Daniel Roe Luton Ac  B    13:26    39:16 -  4
 32 Alex Teuten Portsmouth    13:13    39:19 +  1
 33 Euan McCallum Giffnock N  A    13:31    39:32 -  3
 34 C Hepworth EalingS&M    13:52    39:36 - 11
 35 Nathan Ludlain Stockport    13:24    39:41 +  1
 36 J Berrisford Stoke  A    13:54    39:56 -  5
 37 Joel Taylor Norwich  B    12:47    39:58 +  8
 38 James Wignall Sale Harri  B    13:30    39:59 +  2
 39 T Birtwhistle Telford Ac    13:38    40:03  0
 40 Mark Antill East Chesh    13:22    40:05 +  1
 41 Dan Harrison Cheltenham  A    13:27    40:23 +  2
 42 S Jasper Nene Valle  B    13:25    40:42 +  6
 43 Jarryd Dunn Birchfield  A    13:35    40:47 +  3
 44 Jon Tucker Kingston U  A    12:47    40:53 + 12
 45 Alex Hookway Tonbridge  B    14:48    41:04 - 10
 46 Joe Kelly Rossendale    13:52    41:17 +  3
 47 Lee Norman Coventry G    14:17    41:25 -  3
 48 R Taberner Bedford&C  B    13:59    41:45 +  4
 49 Ben Rowe Lincoln We  B    14:20    41:47 +  1
 50 B Trueman Tipton Har  B    14:27    42:15 +  3
 51 David Meyer Trafford A  B    14:11    42:21 +  6
 52 Dominic Scott Altrincham    15:07    42:23 -  5
 53 T Heatley Hallamshir  B    14:35    42:25 +  1
 54 N McSharry Owls AC B    14:48    42:45 +  1
 55 Martyn Cooke Stoke  B    14:22    43:21 +  4
 56 Nick Rowton Amber Vall    14:48    43:32 +  2
 57 Gavin Campbell Lincoln We  C    16:15    43:58 -  6
 58 Rowan Tibs Cheltenham  B    15:18    45:32 +  4
 59 Daniel Ward Mansfield    16:42    46:30 +  1
 60 M Hollinshead Giffnock N  B    19:08    58:20 +  4

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Daniel Clorey Luton Ac  A    11:42
  2 Ryan Parker Bedford&C  A    11:50
  3 J Hay Aldershot  A    11:53
  4 S Broadhurst Warrington    11:57
  5 Matthew Allott Staffordsh  A    12:02
  6 Joe Dalgleish Westbury H  A    12:06
  7 J Shelley Shaftesbur  A    12:12
  8 Ben Norris Notts Ac    12:17
  9 Ronnie Sparke Woodford G    12:17
 10 Andrew Combs Tonbridge  A    12:17
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Under 17 Men  — Team Results — Final

  1 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘A’    35:48
1 M Reed (8) 12:09 2 J Gorecki (2) 11:46
3 J Hay (1) 11:53
  2 Woodford Green Ac & Essex Ladi    36:09
1 Omar Mansour (7) 12:08 2 Alex Cornwell (1) 11:44
3 Ronnie Sparke (2) 12:17
  3 Warrington AC    36:11
1 M Jackson (17) 12:17 2 D Cliffe (3) 11:57
3 S Broadhurst (3) 11:57
  4 Luton AC  ‘A’    36:14
1 P Benedickter (18) 12:20 2 John McDonnell (6) 12:12
3 Daniel Clorey (4) 11:42
  5 Bedford & County AC  ‘A’    36:32
1 D Williamson (10) 12:11 2 Alex Bellew (8) 12:31
3 Ryan Parker (5) 11:50
  6 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    36:39
1 T Bryant (11) 12:12 2 B Collins (5) 12:15
3 J Shelley (6) 12:12
  7 Staffordshire Moorlands AC  ‘A’    37:12
1 Kyle Fowler (25) 12:36 2 Jon Turnock (14) 12:34
3 Matthew Allott (7) 12:02
  8 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    37:17
1 Seb Harding (30) 12:43 2 Kurt Wolfe (12) 12:17
3 Andrew Combs (8) 12:17
  9 Hallamshire Harriers  ‘A’    37:21
1 R Spooner (1) 11:57 2 T Butler (10) 12:58
3 J Gratton (9) 12:26
 10 West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    37:24
1 Andrew Ridley (6) 12:07 2 Michael Cripps (9) 12:38
3 Alex Dunbar (10) 12:39
 11 City Of Norwich AC  ‘A’    37:28
1 Connor Darby (16) 12:16 2 Tom Crawshaw (7) 12:24
3 James Jackson (11) 12:48
 12 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’    37:51
1 Daniel Studley (55) 13:30 2 Robert Galt (24) 12:15
3 Joe Dalgleish (12) 12:06
 13 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘B’    38:04
1 O Aitchison (2) 12:02 2 D Moore (22) 13:37
3 T Goddard (13) 12:25
 14 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    38:10
1 Tom Straw (5) 12:05 2 S Campbell (15) 13:07
3 Shane Robinson (14) 12:58
 15 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    38:14
1 Niall Brooke (19) 12:23 2 Jamie Roden (11) 12:35
3 A Partington (15) 13:16
 16 Wakefield D H & AC  ‘A’    38:19
1 Dale Whorton (20) 12:25 2 Sam Bucknall (13) 12:44
3 Ben Homer (16) 13:10
 17 Notts AC    38:20
1 Blayne Pick (26) 12:37 2 Mark Boot (32) 13:26
3 Ben Norris (17) 12:17
 18 Mendip AC    38:28
1 Dan Layton (12) 12:13 2 Nathan Young (4) 12:02
3 Pat Day (18) 14:13
 19 South London Harriers    38:37
1 M Grant (4) 12:04 2 A Rice (20) 13:25
3 D Steiert (19) 13:08
 20 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    38:38
1 MazuLyn Cain (15) 12:15 2 Joshua Noble (18) 13:07
3 Z Hassan (20) 13:16
 21 Nene Valley Harriers  ‘A’    38:40
1 A Gibb (32) 12:48 2 C Clarke (21) 12:50
3 J Veanue (21) 13:02

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 22 Trafford AC  ‘A’    38:48
1 Sam Witter (14) 12:14 2 James Witter (26) 13:35
3 James Keeler (22) 12:59
 23 Liverpool, Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘A’    38:57
1 D Forrester (27) 12:39 2 C Hesketh (16) 12:40
3 T Hanlon (23) 13:38
 24 Owls AC    38:59
1 D Hallam (36) 12:52 2 S Stabler (37) 13:27
3 L Smart (24) 12:40
 25 Charnwood AC  ‘A’    39:00
1 Scott Baxter (37) 12:56 2 George Buttery (28) 12:56
3 Michael Brind (25) 13:08
 26 Derby AC  ‘A’    39:01
1 David Bishop (29) 12:42 2 S Partridge (25) 13:06
3 C Chambers (26) 13:13
 27 Leeds City AC    39:02
1 Edward Mason (40) 13:08 2 G Blecher (17) 12:12
3 Mark Lunn (27) 13:42
 28 Hillingdon AC    39:03
1 Richard Mann (9) 12:10 2 James Laing (19) 13:13
3 Shane Coombe (28) 13:40
 29 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’    39:08
1 E McKenzie (23) 12:33 2 F TilbyJones (38) 13:47
3 B Johnston (29) 12:48
 30 Wakefield D H & AC  ‘B’    39:14
1 Joe Hargreaves (51) 13:22 2 Nathan Bolton (42) 13:33
3 Jack Hallas (30) 12:19
 31 Luton AC  ‘B’    39:16
1 D Woodgate (33) 12:49 2 N Gilbert (27) 13:01
3 Daniel Roe (31) 13:26
 32 City Of Portsmouth    39:19
1 Glen Tracey (49) 13:21 2 Jamie Shadbolt (33) 12:45
3 Alex Teuten (32) 13:13
 33 Giffnock North AC  ‘A’    39:32
1 M Ritchie (24) 12:35 2 Greg Turner (30) 13:26
3 Euan McCallum (33) 13:31
 34 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex A    39:36
1 TaylorCaldwel (22) 12:27 2 Luke Nicholas (23) 13:17
3 C Hepworth (34) 13:52
 35 Stockport Harriers AC    39:41
1 Michael Cook (3) 12:03 2 David Thomson (36) 14:14
3 Nathan Ludlain (35) 13:24
 36 City Of Stoke AC  ‘A’    39:56
1 Dave Clarke (41) 13:09 2 Josh Kinch (31) 12:53
3 J Berrisford (36) 13:54
 37 City Of Norwich AC  ‘B’    39:58
1 Ollie Maskell (58) 13:50 2 James Senior (45) 13:21
3 Joel Taylor (37) 12:47
 38 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    39:59
1 Alex Webster (43) 13:11 2 Danny Hope (40) 13:18
3 James Wignall (38) 13:30
 39 Telford AC    40:03
1 Chris Carter (35) 12:51 2 Sam Ashley (39) 13:34
3 T Birtwhistle (39) 13:38
 40 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    40:05
1 Nial Gould (46) 13:13 2 Ryan Gould (41) 13:30
3 Mark Antill (40) 13:22
 41 Cheltenham & County Harriers  ‘A’    40:23
1 Andrew Kaighin (44) 13:12 2 M Shaughnessy (43) 13:44
3 Dan Harrison (41) 13:27
 42 Nene Valley Harriers  ‘B’    40:42
1 J Walker (39) 13:07 2 S Forman (48) 14:10
3 S Jasper (42) 13:25
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 43 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    40:47
1 R O’Donnell (38) 13:03 2 Michael Gibbs (46) 14:09
3 Jarryd Dunn (43) 13:35
 44 Kingston Upon Hull AC  ‘A’    40:53
1 Mark Cage (66) 14:58 2 Liam Holliday (56) 13:08
3 Jon Tucker (44) 12:47
 45 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    41:04
1 Michael Mason (21) 12:26 2 J Cotterill (35) 13:50
3 Alex Hookway (45) 14:48
 46 Rossendale Harriers & AC    41:17
1 Ashley Kelly (54) 13:29 2 Jordan Beard (49) 13:56
3 Joe Kelly (46) 13:52
 47 Coventry Godiva Harriers    41:25
1 A Downing (45) 13:13 2 Dave Lee (44) 13:55
3 Lee Norman (47) 14:17
 48 Bedford & County AC  ‘B’    41:45
1 Luke Turnbull (56) 13:33 2 Tom Corbett (52) 14:13
3 R Taberner (48) 13:59
 49 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    41:47
1 Chris Woodger (52) 13:25 2 Jack Cornwell (50) 14:02
3 Ben Rowe (49) 14:20
 50 Tipton Harriers  ‘B’    42:15
1 J Verwer (59) 13:58 2 J Tipper (53) 13:50
3 B Trueman (50) 14:27
 51 Trafford AC  ‘B’    42:21
1 David Horniman (42) 13:10 2 David Bowers (57) 15:00
3 David Meyer (51) 14:11
 52 Altrincham & District AC    42:23
1 James Crosby (64) 14:39 2 Robert Nichol (47) 12:37
3 Dominic Scott (52) 15:07
 53 Hallamshire Harriers  ‘B’    42:25
1 H Williams (53) 13:28 2 F Thorpe (54) 14:22
3 T Heatley (53) 14:35
 54 City Of Stoke AC  ‘B’    43:21
1 Jake Hart (60) 13:59 2 Matt Scragg (59) 15:00
3 Martyn Cooke (55) 14:22
 55 Amber Valley AC    43:32
1 James Barker (62) 14:26 2 Dean Bower (58) 14:18
3 Nick Rowton (56) 14:48

 56 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘C’    43:58
1 Joshua Spering (48) 13:17 2 Henry Naughton (51) 14:26
3 Gavin Campbell (57) 16:15
 57 Cheltenham & County Harriers  ‘B’    45:32
1 Will Beckman (67) 15:04 2 Will New (62) 15:10
3 Rowan Tibs (58) 15:18
 58 Mansfield Harriers & AC    46:30
1 Luke Marshall (61) 14:00 2 Luke Mason (60) 15:48
3 Daniel Ward (59) 16:42
 59 Giffnock North AC  ‘B’    58:20
1 Lyle Frank (68) 23:56 2 Jamie McAldine (64) 15:16
3 M Hollinshead (60) 19:08

Non-Counters -

Owls Ac B    42:45
1 A Chambers (47) 13:14 2 R Radley (55) 14:43
3 N McSharry (54) 14:48

Incomplete Teams:

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers    25:56
1 Stephen Cavey (34) 12:50 2 Cameron Ward (29) 13:06

Westbury Harriers  ‘B’    26:08
1 Matt Peters (31) 12:45 2 James Robb (34) 13:23

Nuneaton Harriers    29:49
1 Adam White (57) 13:49 2 Jared Wilson (61) 16:00

Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    30:21
1 Leon Simpson (63) 14:36 2 PritchardJones (63) 15:45

Bristol & West AC  ‘A’    12:13
1 Sean Hazell (13) 12:13

City Of Norwich AC  ‘C’    12:40
1 Sam Cheverton (28) 12:40

Halesowen C & AC    13:22
1 Daniel Cleary (50) 13:22

Leigh Harriers & AC    14:52
1 Thomas Powell (65) 14:52

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Daniel Clorey Luton Ac A    11:42
  2 Alex Cornwell Woodford G    11:44
  3 J Gorecki Aldershot A    11:46
  4 Ryan Parker Bedford&C A    11:50
  5 J Hay Aldershot A    11:53
  6 R Spooner Hallamshir A    11:57
  = D Cliffe Warrington    11:57
  = S Broadhurst Warrington    11:57
  9 O Aitchison Aldershot B    12:02
  = Matthew Allott Staffordsh A    12:02
  = Nathan Young Mendip Ac    12:02
 12 Michael Cook Stockport    12:03
 13 M Grant S London    12:04
 14 Tom Straw Lincoln We A    12:05
 15 Joe Dalgleish Westbury H A    12:06
 16 Andrew Ridley West Suffo A    12:07
 17 Omar Mansour Woodford G    12:08
 18 M Reed Aldershot A    12:09
 19 Richard Mann Hillingdon    12:10
 20 D Williamson Bedford&C A    12:11
 21 J Shelley Shaftesbur A    12:12
  = G Blecher Leeds City    12:12
  = T Bryant Shaftesbur A    12:12
  = John McDonnell Luton Ac A    12:12
 25 Sean Hazell Bristol&W A    12:13
  = Dan Layton Mendip Ac    12:13

 27 Sam Witter Trafford A A    12:14
 28 B Collins Shaftesbur A    12:15
  = MazuLyn Cain Tipton Har A    12:15
  = Robert Galt Westbury H A    12:15
 31 Connor Darby Norwich A    12:16
 32 Kurt Wolfe Tonbridge A    12:17
  = Andrew Combs Tonbridge A    12:17
  = Ben Norris Notts Ac    12:17
  = M Jackson Warrington    12:17
  = Ronnie Sparke Woodford G    12:17
 37 Jack Hallas Wakefield B    12:19
 38 P Benedickter Luton Ac A    12:20
 39 Niall Brooke Sale Harri A    12:23
 40 Tom Crawshaw Norwich A    12:24
 41 Dale Whorton Wakefield A    12:25
  = T Goddard Aldershot B    12:25
 43 Michael Mason Tonbridge B    12:26
  = J Gratton Hallamshir A    12:26
 45 TaylorCaldwel EalingS&M    12:27
 46 Alex Bellew Bedford&C A    12:31
 47 E McKenzie Shaftesbur B    12:33
 48 Jon Turnock Staffordsh A    12:34
 49 Jamie Roden Sale Harri A    12:35
  = M Ritchie Giffnock N A    12:35
 51 Kyle Fowler Staffordsh A    12:36
 52 Blayne Pick Notts Ac    12:37
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  = Robert Nichol Altrincham    12:37
 54 Michael Cripps West Suffo A    12:38
 55 D Forrester L’pool P&S A    12:39
  = Alex Dunbar West Suffo A    12:39
 57 Sam Cheverton Norwich C    12:40
  = L Smart Owls Ac    12:40
  = C Hesketh L’pool P&S A    12:40
 60 David Bishop Derby Ac A    12:42
 61 Seb Harding Tonbridge A    12:43
 62 Sam Bucknall Wakefield A    12:44
 63 Jamie Shadbolt Portsmouth    12:45
  = Matt Peters Westbury H B    12:45
 65 Joel Taylor Norwich B    12:47
  = Jon Tucker Kingston U A    12:47
 67 James Jackson Norwich A    12:48
  = B Johnston Shaftesbur B    12:48
  = A Gibb Nene Valle A    12:48
 70 D Woodgate Luton Ac B    12:49
 71 Stephen Cavey Blackheath    12:50
  = C Clarke Nene Valle A    12:50
 73 Chris Carter Telford Ac    12:51
 74 D Hallam Owls Ac    12:52
 75 Josh Kinch Stoke A    12:53
 76 Scott Baxter Charnwood A    12:56
  = George Buttery Charnwood A    12:56
 78 T Butler Hallamshir A    12:58
  = Shane Robinson Lincoln We A    12:58
 80 James Keeler Trafford A A    12:59
 81 N Gilbert Luton Ac B    13:01
 82 J Veanue Nene Valle A    13:02
 83 R O’Donnell Birchfield A    13:03
 84 Cameron Ward Blackheath    13:06
  = S Partridge Derby Ac A    13:06
 86 Joshua Noble Tipton Har A    13:07
  = S Campbell Lincoln We A    13:07
  = J Walker Nene Valle B    13:07
 89 Liam Holliday Kingston U A    13:08
  = D Steiert S London    13:08
  = Michael Brind Charnwood A    13:08
  = Edward Mason Leeds City    13:08
 93 Dave Clarke Stoke A    13:09
 94 David Horniman Trafford A B    13:10
  = Ben Homer Wakefield A    13:10
 96 Alex Webster Sale Harri B    13:11
 97 Andrew Kaighin Cheltenham A    13:12
 98 Alex Teuten Portsmouth    13:13
  = C Chambers Derby Ac A    13:13
  = A Downing Coventry G    13:13
  = Nial Gould East Chesh    13:13
  = James Laing Hillingdon    13:13
103 A Chambers Owls AC B    13:14
104 Z Hassan Tipton Har A    13:16
  = A Partington Sale Harri A    13:16
106 Luke Nicholas EalingS&M    13:17
  = Joshua Spering Lincoln We C    13:17
108 Danny Hope Sale Harri B    13:18
109 James Senior Norwich B    13:21
  = Glen Tracey Portsmouth    13:21
111 Joe Hargreaves Wakefield B    13:22
  = Daniel Cleary Halesowen    13:22
  = Mark Antill East Chesh    13:22
114 James Robb Westbury H B    13:23
115 Nathan Ludlain Stockport    13:24
116 A Rice S London    13:25
  = Chris Woodger Lincoln We B    13:25
  = S Jasper Nene Valle B    13:25
119 Mark Boot Notts Ac    13:26
  = Greg Turner Giffnock N A    13:26
  = Daniel Roe Luton Ac B    13:26
122 Dan Harrison Cheltenham A    13:27

  = S Stabler Owls Ac    13:27
124 H Williams Hallamshir B    13:28
125 Ashley Kelly Rossendale    13:29
126 Ryan Gould East Chesh    13:30
  = Daniel Studley Westbury H A    13:30
  = James Wignall Sale Harri B    13:30
129 Euan McCallum Giffnock N A    13:31
130 Luke Turnbull Bedford&C B    13:33
  = Nathan Bolton Wakefield B    13:33
132 Sam Ashley Telford Ac    13:34
133 Jarryd Dunn Birchfield A    13:35
  = James Witter Trafford A A    13:35
135 D Moore Aldershot B    13:37
136 T Hanlon L’pool P&S A    13:38
  = T Birtwhistle Telford Ac    13:38
138 Shane Coombe Hillingdon    13:40
139 Mark Lunn Leeds City    13:42
140 M Shaughnessy Cheltenham A    13:44
141 F TilbyJones Shaftesbur B    13:47
142 Adam White Nuneaton H    13:49
143 Ollie Maskell Norwich B    13:50
  = J Tipper Tipton Har B    13:50
  = J Cotterill Tonbridge B    13:50
146 Joe Kelly Rossendale    13:52
  = C Hepworth EalingS&M    13:52
148 J Berrisford Stoke A    13:54
149 Dave Lee Coventry G    13:55
150 Jordan Beard Rossendale    13:56
151 J Verwer Tipton Har B    13:58
152 R Taberner Bedford&C B    13:59
  = Jake Hart Stoke B    13:59
154 Luke Marshall Mansfield    14:00
155 Jack Cornwell Lincoln We B    14:02
156 Michael Gibbs Birchfield A    14:09
157 S Forman Nene Valle B    14:10
158 David Meyer Trafford A B    14:11
159 Tom Corbett Bedford&C B    14:13
  = Pat Day Mendip Ac    14:13
161 David Thomson Stockport    14:14
162 Lee Norman Coventry G    14:17
163 Dean Bower Amber Vall    14:18
164 Ben Rowe Lincoln We B    14:20
165 F Thorpe Hallamshir B    14:22
  = Martyn Cooke Stoke B    14:22
167 Henry Naughton Lincoln We C    14:26
  = James Barker Amber Vall    14:26
169 B Trueman Tipton Har B    14:27
170 T Heatley Hallamshir B    14:35
171 Leon Simpson Birchfield B    14:36
172 James Crosby Altrincham    14:39
173 R Radley Owls AC B    14:43
174 Nick Rowton Amber Vall    14:48
  = N McSharry Owls AC B    14:48
  = Alex Hookway Tonbridge B    14:48
177 Thomas Powell Leigh Harr    14:52
178 Mark Cage Kingston U A    14:58
179 Matt Scragg Stoke B    15:00
  = David Bowers Trafford A B    15:00
181 Will Beckman Cheltenham B    15:04
182 Dominic Scott Altrincham    15:07
183 Will New Cheltenham B    15:10
184 Jamie McAldine Giffnock N B    15:16
185 Rowan Tibs Cheltenham B    15:18
186 PritchardJones Birchfield B    15:45
187 Luke Mason Mansfield    15:48
188 Jared Wilson Nuneaton H    16:00
189 Gavin Campbell Lincoln We C    16:15
190 Daniel Ward Mansfield    16:42
191 M Hollinshead Giffnock N B    19:08
192 Lyle Frank Giffnock N B    23:56


